DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-958799

\$40.00

Pgs=2

12/22/2020 03:47 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1321-29-001-011

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20011251-RB When Recorded Return To:

Marcus J. Hernandez and Deborah L.

Salaun-Hernandez 2274 Shootin Iron Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: Marcus J. Hernandez and Deborah L. Salaun-Hernandez 2274 Shootin Iron Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Marcus J. Hernandez and Deborah L. Salaun-Hernandez (who acquired title as Debbie L Herndandez) husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Marcus J. Hernandez and Deborah L. Salaun-Hernandez, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7 as set forth on Final Parcel Map #3 LDA 04-088 for The 1995 Gregory C. Lynn and Suzanne Towse Trust Agreement, dated May 16, 1995, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 11, 2007, in Book 707, Page 3638, as Document No. 704980.

APN: 1321-29-001-011

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20011251-RB
Dated this 21 day of Decomber, 2020. Marcus J. Hernandez Deborah L. Salaun-Hernandez
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas Washer
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25 day of 1 scender, 200, by War us J. Hernandez
Sudice M. O. Notary Public
ANDREA M. LOGAN
Applintment Recorded in Washoe County Applintment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-51415-2 - Expires Jan. 06, 2023
Vinted and the Control of the Contro

THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

1. / a)	ARATI	IEVADA ON OF VA r Parcel Nur -001-011	nber(s						
g) - p) -								\ \	
2.	Гуре of I	Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	7
٠.		ant Land	b)	☐ Sgl. Fam. Res	idence	D	and for the control N		1
٠.	_	do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		1	ent/Instrument N		- 1
	•	Bldg. cultural	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l ☐ Mobile Home				The state of the s	- 1
		sullurar er:	h)	□ Mobile Louse		Date of	Recording:		- ^
	_ 00110	'l'				Notes:			7
3. a.	Total	Value/Sale F	rice o	of Property:			\$ 0.00)	
b.	Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclo	sure Only (value of p	property)	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$	\	_ ^
-•		er Tax Value		/			\$ 0.00		
		Property Trai		76.	\		\$ 0.00)	_
		IPTION CLA				3	. / .	/	3
8	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exe	mptio:	n, per NRS 375.090	, Section: ให้ ช่.เ	nan	10 for 1	eboral S	a lour
				emption: <u>(b) (f 0)</u> Je Being Transferred		TUNIT		MANARY	<u> </u>
			_		_	1	<u> </u>		
375.11 suppo	10, that rted by	the informa documentati	ition p	provided is correct called upon to subs	to the be tantiate th	est of the e inform	eir information a ation provided h	NRS 375.060 and Nand belief, and can erein. Furthermore, additional tax due, r	be the
result	in a pen	alty of 10%	of the	tax due plus interes	t at 1% pe	er month	. Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the Bu	ıyer
and S	eller sh	all be jointly	Add.	severally liable for	any addi	tional ar	nount owed.		
Signa	ature: _	LVI	_//	y A			Capacity:	Grantor	
•	ature	1	Ma	les ler	a	(-)	Capacity:		
SELLI		ANTOR) INF	ORM	<u>ATION</u>	BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	1	REQUIRED)	Ν.			1	·		
Print	Name:	Marcus J. H Salaun-Herr		idez and Deborah L		t Name:	Marcus J. Hern Salaun-Hernan	andez and Deborah dez	L.
Addre	ess:	2274 Shoot	75	Court	- 1	ress:	2274 Shootin Ir		.
City:		Gardnerville	_		City:	A	Gardnerville		
State	:	NV		Zip: 89410	State	e:	NV	Zip: 89410	
COM	PANY/P	ERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORDING	(Require	ed if not	seller or buyer)	1	
Print	Name:			l Title Company of N	levada	Esc. #:	20011251-RB		
Addre	ess:	1450 Ridg	jeviev	v Dr, Ste 100					
City		Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89519		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

والمراب ويبل والمساور المساور المساور